
U13MF
Čermákův memoriál 2023
neděle 8. října 2023 - 10:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 BUREŠ Kryštof ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 14 14.01.2012
2 DUŠEK Lukáš ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 7 12.05.2012
3 GEBAUER Adam OSTRAVA CZE 4 10.05.2011
4 GRAMBAL Filip SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 22 04.03.2011
5 HARTL Jan ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 3 15.08.2011
6 HARTMAN Hugo USK PRAHA CZE 999 30.08.2012
7 HOBLÍK František SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 18 27.01.2012
8 HOLÍK Filip SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 9 21.02.2012
9 HRŮZA Florian S.BRNO I CZE 13 03.07.2012
10 HURTA Jan OSTRAVA CZE 5 02.06.2011
11 CHMELA Vít S.BRNO I CZE 12 13.02.2013
12 MATĚNA Max USK PRAHA CZE 14 08.09.2012
13 PIKHART Daniel S.BRNO I CZE 18 06.01.2012
14 SCHAEFER Theodor USK PRAHA CZE 2 18.04.2012
15 SLAVÍK Matyáš OSTRAVA CZE 14 18.08.2013
16 SVOBODA Jaromír ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 10 08.08.2011
17 TOPIČ Oliver S.VRŠOVICE CZE 6 11.08.2011
18 VIDELKA Martin S.VRŠOVICE CZE 8 10.04.2011
19 VITÁSEK Jakub SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 17 02.04.2012
20 VOLDHONS Jiří BANÍK MOST CZE 999 16.11.2012
21 VYSKOČIL Oliver USK PRAHA CZE 11 06.12.2012
22 WASSERBAUER Max J.H.BROD CZE 999 19.06.2012
23 ŽITNÍK Oliver OSTRAVA CZE 1 05.05.2011
24 KLAČMAN Filip ŠAMORÍN SVK 1 01.01.2012
25 SZALAY Ladislav ŠAMORÍN SVK 3 01.01.2011



3 pools
2 pools of 8 and 1 pool of 9
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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neděle 8. října 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 KLAČMAN Filip ŠAMORÍN SVK 1
2 ŽITNÍK Oliver OSTRAVA CZE 1
3 SCHAEFER Theodor USK PRAHA CZE 2
4 SZALAY Ladislav ŠAMORÍN SVK 3
5 HARTL Jan ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 3
6 GEBAUER Adam OSTRAVA CZE 4
7 HURTA Jan OSTRAVA CZE 5
8 TOPIČ Oliver S.VRŠOVICE CZE 6
9 DUŠEK Lukáš ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 7
10 VIDELKA Martin S.VRŠOVICE CZE 8
11 HOLÍK Filip SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 9
12 SVOBODA Jaromír ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 10
13 VYSKOČIL Oliver USK PRAHA CZE 11
14 CHMELA Vít S.BRNO I CZE 12
15 HRŮZA Florian S.BRNO I CZE 13
16 MATĚNA Max USK PRAHA CZE 14
17 SLAVÍK Matyáš OSTRAVA CZE 14
18 BUREŠ Kryštof ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 14
19 VITÁSEK Jakub SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 17
20 PIKHART Daniel S.BRNO I CZE 18
21 HOBLÍK František SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 18
22 GRAMBAL Filip SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 22
23 VOLDHONS Jiří BANÍK MOST CZE 999
24 WASSERBAUER Max J.H.BROD CZE 999
25 HARTMAN Hugo USK PRAHA CZE 999
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neděle 8. října 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0007

Referee(s):

JANEČEK Lukáš (OSTRAVA / CZE)
PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (USK PRAHA / CZE)

GEBAUER Adam OSTRAVA / CZE

BUREŠ Kryštof ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

VYSKOČIL Oliver USK PRAHA / CZE

PIKHART Daniel S.BRNO I / CZE

KLAČMAN Filip ŠAMORÍN / SVK

VITÁSEK Jakub SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

WASSERBAUER Max J.H.BROD / CZE

SVOBODA Jaromír ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

HURTA Jan OSTRAVA / CZE

Referee(s):

HOBLÍK František SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

MATĚNA Max USK PRAHA / CZE

HARTMAN Hugo USK PRAHA / CZE

TOPIČ Oliver S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

HOLÍK Filip SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

HARTL Jan ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

ŽITNÍK Oliver OSTRAVA / CZE

CHMELA Vít S.BRNO I / CZE

Referee(s):

HASÍK Karel (SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE)
DUŠEK Martin (ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE)

VOLDHONS Jiří BANÍK MOST / CZE

SCHAEFER Theodor USK PRAHA / CZE

SZALAY Ladislav ŠAMORÍN / SVK

GRAMBAL Filip SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

VIDELKA Martin S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

HRŮZA Florian S.BRNO I / CZE

SLAVÍK Matyáš OSTRAVA / CZE

DUŠEK Lukáš ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE
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Čermákův memoriál 2023
neděle 8. října 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 CHMELA Vít S.BRNO I CZE 7 1,00 32 6 +26 Advanced
2 KLAČMAN Filip ŠAMORÍN SVK 7 0,88 39 13 +26 Advanced
3 SCHAEFER Theodor USK PRAHA CZE 6 0,86 34 10 +24 Advanced
4 HARTL Jan ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 6 0,86 30 10 +20 Advanced
5 DUŠEK Lukáš ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 6 0,86 30 14 +16 Advanced
6 VIDELKA Martin S.VRŠOVICE CZE 6 0,86 33 22 +11 Advanced
7 HURTA Jan OSTRAVA CZE 6 0,75 33 23 +10 Advanced
8 VYSKOČIL Oliver USK PRAHA CZE 6 0,75 32 23 +9 Advanced
9 ŽITNÍK Oliver OSTRAVA CZE 5 0,71 28 11 +17 Advanced
10 GEBAUER Adam OSTRAVA CZE 5 0,63 33 28 +5 Advanced
11 PIKHART Daniel S.BRNO I CZE 5 0,63 32 27 +5 Advanced
12 TOPIČ Oliver S.VRŠOVICE CZE 4 0,57 21 23 -2 Advanced
13 BUREŠ Kryštof ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 4 0,50 25 32 -7 Advanced
14 SZALAY Ladislav ŠAMORÍN SVK 3 0,43 26 28 -2 Advanced
15 HOBLÍK František SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 3 0,43 19 23 -4 Advanced
16 HRŮZA Florian S.BRNO I CZE 3 0,43 21 29 -8 Advanced
17 VOLDHONS Jiří BANÍK MOST CZE 2 0,29 22 27 -5 Advanced
18 SLAVÍK Matyáš OSTRAVA CZE 2 0,29 14 24 -10 Advanced
19 HOLÍK Filip SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 2 0,29 16 27 -11 Advanced
20 SVOBODA Jaromír ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 2 0,25 25 35 -10 Advanced
21 MATĚNA Max USK PRAHA CZE 1 0,14 11 32 -21 Advanced
22 WASSERBAUER Max J.H.BROD CZE 1 0,13 21 36 -15 Advanced
23 VITÁSEK Jakub SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 0 0,00 17 40 -23 Advanced
24 HARTMAN Hugo USK PRAHA CZE 0 0,00 10 35 -25 Advanced
25 GRAMBAL Filip SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 0 0,00 9 35 -26 Advanced



U13MF
Table A (16)

1

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

2

Ref: DUŠEK Martin (CZE)

3

Ref: BLAHUT Jan (CZE)

4

5

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

6

Ref: HASÍK Karel (CZE)

7

8

9

Ref: NESHODA Petr (CZE)

10

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

11

12

13

Ref: BLAHUT Jan (CZE)

14

Ref: DUŠEK Martin (CZE)

15

16

Table of 32

S.BRNO I / CZE

BANÍK MOST / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

ŠAMORÍN / SVK

S.BRNO I / CZE

J.H.BROD / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

ŠAMORÍN / SVK



U13MF

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

1

Ref: BLAHUT Jan (CZE)

2

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

3

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

4

Table B (8)

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

1

Ref: PAVLÍČEK Tomáš (CZE)

2

Ref: BLAHUT Jan (CZE)

3

Ref: HASÍK Karel (CZE)

4

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

5

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

6

Ref: NESHODA Petr (CZE)

7

Ref: DUŠEK Martin (CZE)

8

Table A (16)

S.BRNO I / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

ŠAMORÍN / SVK

Ref: HASÍK Karel (CZE)

1

Ref: DUŠEK Martin (CZE)

2

Ref: BLAHUT Jan (CZE)

3

Ref: PAVLÍČEK Tomáš (CZE)

4

Table C (8)

S.BRNO I / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE



U13MF

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

1

Ref: DUŠEK Martin (CZE)

2

Ref: DUŠEK Martin (CZE)

3

Ref: BLAHUT Jan (CZE)

4

Table D (8)

S.BRNO I / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

1

Finals

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

1

Ref: NAGY Jozef (SVK)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

1

Ref: DUŠEK Martin (CZE)

2

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

3

Ref: BLAHUT Jan (CZE)

4

Table E (8)

ŠAMORÍN / SVK

S.BRNO I / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE
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Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 ŽITNÍK Oliver OSTRAVA CZE 05.05.2011
2 SCHAEFER Theodor USK PRAHA CZE 18.04.2012
3T HRŮZA Florian S.BRNO I CZE 03.07.2012
3T HURTA Jan OSTRAVA CZE 02.06.2011
5 CHMELA Vít S.BRNO I CZE 13.02.2013
6 KLAČMAN Filip ŠAMORÍN SVK 01.01.2012
7 DUŠEK Lukáš ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 12.05.2012
8 GEBAUER Adam OSTRAVA CZE 10.05.2011
9 VIDELKA Martin S.VRŠOVICE CZE 10.04.2011
10 TOPIČ Oliver S.VRŠOVICE CZE 11.08.2011
11 BUREŠ Kryštof ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 14.01.2012
12 HOLÍK Filip SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 21.02.2012
13 HARTL Jan ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 15.08.2011
14 VYSKOČIL Oliver USK PRAHA CZE 06.12.2012
15 PIKHART Daniel S.BRNO I CZE 06.01.2012
16 HOBLÍK František SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 27.01.2012
17 SZALAY Ladislav ŠAMORÍN SVK 01.01.2011
18 VOLDHONS Jiří BANÍK MOST CZE 16.11.2012
19 SLAVÍK Matyáš OSTRAVA CZE 18.08.2013
20 SVOBODA Jaromír ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 08.08.2011
21 MATĚNA Max USK PRAHA CZE 08.09.2012
22 WASSERBAUER Max J.H.BROD CZE 19.06.2012
23 VITÁSEK Jakub SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 02.04.2012
24 HARTMAN Hugo USK PRAHA CZE 30.08.2012
25 GRAMBAL Filip SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 04.03.2011
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Name Country FTE-CZE Rating Member # Pool T32 A B C D E Semi Final
BLAHUT Jan CZE Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CIGÁNEK Jan CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DUŠEK Martin CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
HASÍK Karel CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
JANEČEK Lukáš CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
NAGY Jozef SVK Ref: 1
NESHODA Petr CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PAVLÍČEK Tomáš CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1


